

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 3169 of 2025

=====
CHIRAG GOVINDBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR DARSHIT H RAVAL(11887) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 07/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Zalak Suthar who submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf respondent no.2 list on 15.01.2026. Ad interim relief granted vide order dated 17.12.2025 to continue till then.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU