

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 3169 of 2025

=====

CHIRAG GOVINDBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DARSHIT H RAVAL(11887) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 13/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 20.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.**

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./31-DB-I